PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6188991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT BLONDE	10/20/2017
MITRA DAMGHANIAN	10/20/2017
ARTEM BORISKIN	10/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING
Street Address:	1-5, RUE JEANNE D'ARC
City:	ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16342080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)803-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125857909

Email: jay@inventionmine.com **Correspondent Name:** INVENTION MINE LLC

Address Line 1: 216 SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P00117WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. IRVINE III
SIGNATURE: /Robert J. Irvine III/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2016P00117WOUS-Fully Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2016P00117WOUS-Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=2016P00117WOUS-Fully Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506142260 REEL: 053143 FRAME: 0502

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

Device and method for shielding at least one sub-wavelength-scale object from an incident electromagnetic wave the specification of which was filed on as Application Serial No. PCT/EP2017/076835 amended on

October 20, 2017

, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

Lacknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-inpart applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 USC 1001.

assignment and agreement in an application for letters patent

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and

Lagree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Inventor Name Laurent BLONDE (Type or Print) (Signature in Full - No Initials)

Post Office Address

c/o TECHNICOLOR 975 Avenue des Champs-Blancs CS17616 35576 CESSON-SEVIGNE

FRANCE

1st Witness

Signature in Full – No Initials)

2nd Witness

nature in Full⊸ No Initials)

Docket No.PF160144

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

the specification of which was file		as Applica	ation Serial No.	PCT/EP2017/076835	and was
	October 20, 2017 , or, if not identi			rv1/Er201//0/0000	, amended or
	, or, if not identi	ned here by filing date	e and seriai numbi	er, is attached hereto.	
I have reviewed and underst	ion was made or authorized to be and the contents of the above ide	e made by me. Intified specification, i	including the claim	s, as amended by any amend	lment
referred to above.			defined to 27 CEB	1 CC lead whose for continuedia	w in
part applications, material informal international filing date of the conti), I-4 I-
I hereby declare that all state are believed to be true; and further	ements made herein of my own ki r that these statements were mad	de with the knowledge	e that willful false s		
are punishable by fine or imprison	ment of not more than five (5) ye AND AGREEMENT IN			TERS PATENT	
Same of the state	A SA O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	5-01-E 3-82 X 2006-69-6-9-X 5	Open a star of months of	o xxx o cqp is pract book to	
For valuable consideration under the laws of the country of Francial the rights and privileges un extensions thereof.	received, I hereby sell, assign an ance, its successors, and assigns ider any and all Letters Patent th	s my entire right, title a	and interest, for all	countries in and to said invent	ions,
I agree that, when request all rightful declarations and do all a of protection for said inventions in	any and all countries and for yes	esirable or convenient ting title thereto in sa	t for securing and id corporation, its	maintaining patents or other f successors, assigns or nomine	orms ees,
I agree that I will commun requested by said corporation an corporation, its successors, assign and all countries.	icate to said corporation or its rep id at its expense will testify in a ns and legal representatives or n	any legal proceeding:	s, and generally o	to everything possible to aid	said
I authorize and empower protection for said inventions in its	said corporation, its successors or their own name, or in my/our	name, in any and all	countries and to ir	woke and claim for any applic	ation
for patent or other form of protect Convention for the Protection of I invoke and claim such right of prio	ndustrial Property, as amended,	or by any convention authorization from me	n which may henc e.	eforth be substituted for it, a	nd to
or like document which may be red successors, assigns or nominees right of priority provided by the Inte henceforth be substituted for it.	quired in any country for any purp to apply for patent or other proper mational Convention for the Prot	pose and more particular protection for said ection of Industrial Pro-	ularly in proof of the inventions, and to operty, as amende	e right of the said corporation claim the aforesaid benefits o d, or by any convention which	or its of the may
I covenant with Thomson the right, title and interest herein of herein expressed.	Licensing, its successors, assign conveyed by me are free and cle	ns, legal representative ear of any encumbrar	res, and nominees nce, and that I hav	, that to the best of my knowl re full right to convey the sam	edge ne as
Signed at Cescon	561.69%	Date	202-10	212012	
					and.
Inventor				and a second	
G.2 3.27, PM. 4.1	MCHANIAR		- Property and the second		
	ALCOLD ALL GIRLO AND		****	en Carina	oursey.
Name _Mitra DAI	Type or Print)	innecessioni in	(Signat	cure in Full – No Initials)	outers:
(**	Type or Print)	······································	(Signal	ure in Full – No Initials)	
Post Office Addressc/o TECl	Type or Print) HNICOLOR 975 Avenue	des Champs-Bla			ine
Post Office	Type or Print)	des Champs-Bla			GNE
Post Office Addressc/o TEC	Type or Print)	des Champs-Bla			ine
Post Office Addressc/o TECl	Type or Print)	des Champs-Bla	ncs CS17616		ine

Paul KERBIRIOU

(Type or Print)

(Signature in Full - No Initials)

Customer No. 24498

DECLARATION

Docket No.PF160144 - US

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

Device and method for shielding at least one sub-wavelength-scale object from an incident electromagnetic wave the specification of which was filled on October 20, 2017 as Application Serial No. PCT/EP2017/076835 and was amended on , or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-inpart applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 USC 1001:

assignment and agreement in an application for letters patent

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Vinne	Date	25/10/2013-
Inventor Name	_Arlem BORISKIN(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full – No Inivals)
Post Office Address FRANCE	_c/o TECHNICOLOR 975 Avenue des	Champs-Bi	ancs CS17616 35576 CESSON-SEVIGNE
1 st Witness	TRUSTON LONGLOIS (Type or Print)		(Signal of it Full – No initials)
2 nd Witness	NEUS SABATER		(Signature in Full – No Initials)

PATENT REEL: 053143 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 07/07/2020